
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 
3 

10 
4 
5 
3 

No. 

198 

63 

01 

73 

12 

76 

31 

46 

65 

78 

70 

14 

62 

25 

97 

91 

04 

52 

98 

36 

191 

88 

Name 

Marc Hoover 

Bill Collins 

Tom Wickersham 

Christopher Qualls 

Mike Henderson 

Cameron Evans 

Lynne Griffiths 

Oscar Jackson  

Brian Husting 

Izzy Sanchez 

Derrick Ambrose 

Ali Naimi 

Vincent Piemonte 

T im o t h y  W i s e  (S a t u rd a y ) 

David Zink 

Richard James 

Aaron Hale 

Dale Shoemaker 

Steve Zink 

John Baker 

Marco Gallaher 

Pratt Cole 

C la ss  
T1 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T1 

T3 

T2 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T3 

T3 

T1 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

7 
1 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

1:50.935 

1:56.587 

1:56.030 

1:58.522 

1:56.506 

2:00.695 

2:04.617 

2:03.538 

2:05.708 

2:06.600 

2:06.866 

2:07.771 

2:09.862 

2:08.542 

2:08.826 

2:08.988 

2:11.109 

2:11.414 

2:06.122 

2:06.330 

2:05.676 

2:10.806 

Gap 

58.077 
0.001 

23.403 
31.003 

2.928 
1 Lap 

12.576 
13.655 
16.563 

5.537 
11.728 
11.213 

1 Lap 
10.088 
17.604 
12.364 

0.854 
5 Laps 
6 Laps 
0.318 
2.230 

Total Tm 

26:43.633 

27:41.710 

27:41.712 

28:05.115 

28:36.118 

28:39.046 

27:39.701 

27:52.277 

28:05.932 

28:22.495 

28:28.032 

28:39.760 

28:50.973 

26:45.981 

26:56.069 

27:13.673 

27:26.037 

27:26.891 

15:28.330 

2:08.379 

2:08.697 

2:10.927 

Make 

1994 Mazda Miata MX5 
2004 Chevy Corvette 
2012 Ford Mustang 
Chevy Corvettte 
2010 Dodge Viper 
2002 B M W  330ci S pec E46 
2012 Ford Mustang GT 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2005 Acura RSX-Type S 
2006 Ford Mustang 
2015 Mazda 3 
2006 Mazda Miata 
1998 Porsche Boxer 
 Mazda MX5 
2005 Ford Mustang 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
2015 Honda Civic Si 
2016 Mazda Miata 
2010 Mazda RX8 
2005 Nissan 350Z 
2001 BMW E46 
2008 F o rd  M usta ng F R 500S 

Color 

B l u e / S i l v e r  
S ilv e r  
B la c k  
B la c k  
W h it e  
B l a c k / B l u e  
B lue 
Red 
R e d / W h i t e / B l u e  
Y e l lo w  
W h it e  
B u r g a n d y  
W h it e  
W h it e  
Gray 
Red 
B la c k  
B la c k  
Blue 
Blue 
R e d / W h i t e / B l u e  
O r a n g e  

Sponsor 

H o o v e r s p e e d / N R A / R e d l i n e  o i l  
I n t e r s t a t e  T r u c k  D r i v i n g  S c h o o l  
C o m p e t i t io n  A u t o w e r k s  
H a s a  C h e m i c a l / B & D  R a c i n g  
M2 Motorsports 
R e d  L i n e  O i l / B l m m e r W o r l d  
C o m p e t i t i o n  A u t o w e r k s / O f f l i n e  
J a c k s o n  R a c i n g / B F  G o o d r i c j h  
BF Goodrich 
C o r o n a  B u m p e r  S e r v ic e  
C o r k S p o r t  M a z d a  P e r f o r m a n c e  
O f f  L i n e  R a c i n g . c o m / H o o s i e r  
P ie m o n t e  M o t o r s p o r t s  
L e is u r e  H o u n d  S p o r t s  

R . S .  J a m e s  C r e a t iv e  
H o n d a  P e r fo r m a n c e  
Hytorc 

Jorda n Ra m is  PC  
Filippo Speed 
W e s t e r n  M e t a l s  T r a n s p o r t  

M e m b e r_ ID  

1 1 2 7 1 5 _ 1  
483548 
211641 
360274 
124620 
473062 
39299 
371499 
194201 
56066 
432222 
188529 
488943 
327927 
494005 
156276 
476689 
357876 
96451 
261554 
434232 
117165 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
3  
4  
5  

New Track Record (1:51.950) for T1 by Marc Hoover. 
New Track Record (2:04.654) for T4 by Oscar Jackson . 
New Track Record (1:56.570) for T2 by Tom Wickersham. 
New Track Record (2:00.850) for T3 by Cameron Evans. 

Printed: 4/29/2017 6:14:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Series Race Director Ken Patterson 

Region Chief Steward: Maggie Jardine 

Chairman, SO: Marge Binks 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

58.077 

Avg. Speed 

91.772 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.935 

Best Speed 

94.758 

Best Lap by 

198 - Marc Hoover 

 

 

Sanction #17-ST-4758-S

Warren Smith Memorial  

Group 3 T1-4 

Race Saturday Official 

Race started at 13:43:18 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

4/29/2017 01:30 PM 

             HOOSIER RACING TIRE                

SCCA  SUPER TOUR


